
(Above schedules are tentative and can change, we will post any changes on the school Facebook page) 
We are trying to add additional JH games and will post updates if/when we do!     

(CHANGES TO ORIGINAL SCHEDULE ARE IN BOLD) (8/31/2023) 

 
2023 WELLMAN-UNION WILDCAT FOOTBALL  

2023 Varsity Schedule 
 
 
 Date Opponent Site  Time  Week 

 

August 10 (Thursday) Springlake, Hart, Kress Springlake  6:30  Scrimmage 1 

August 17 (Thursday) Patton Springs East Afton  6:00  Scrimmage 2 

August 24 (Thursday) Lorenzo Home  7:30    1 

September 1 (Friday) Petersburg Home  7:30    2 

September 8 (Friday) Loop Loop  7:30    3 

September 15 (Friday)  OPEN        4 

September 21 (Thursday) Hart   Home  7:00    5      

September 29 (Friday) Sands Ackerly  7:30    6  

October 6 (Friday) Spur  #(Homecoming) Home  7:30    7 

October 12 (Thursday) Amherst Amherst  7:30    8 

October 20 (Friday) Whiteface * Whiteface  7:30    9 

October 27 (Friday) O’Donnell * O’Donnell  7:30   10 

November 3 (Friday) Meadow *+ Home  7:30   11   

 

  # Denotes Homecoming  +Denotes Senior Night  * Denotes District Games 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



(Above schedules are tentative and can change, we will post any changes on the school Facebook page) 
We are trying to add additional JH games and will post updates if/when we do!     

(CHANGES TO ORIGINAL SCHEDULE ARE IN BOLD) (8/31/2023) 

 

2023 WELLMAN-UNION WILDCAT FOOTBALL  
2023 J.V. Schedule 

 Date Opponent Site  Time 

 

 August 10 (Thursday) Springlake, Hart, Kress Springlake  6:30  Scrimmage 1 
 August 17 (Thursday) Patton Springs East Afton  6:00  Scrimmage 2 

 August 24 (Thursday) Lorenzo Home  5:00    1 

 August 31 (Thursday) Petersburg Petersburg  6:00    2 
 September 7 (Thursday) Nazareth Home  6:00    3 

 September 14 (Thursday) Cotton Center(varsity) Home  7:00    4 
 September 21 (Thursday) OPEN       5 
 September 28 (Thursday) Ira Home  6:30    6  

 October 5 (Thursday) Kress Kress  6:00    7 

 October 12 (Thursday) OPEN       8 
 October 19 (Thursday) Whiteface * Home  7:00    9 

 October 26 (Thursday) O’Donnell * Home  7:00   10 

 November 2 (Thursday) Klondike Klondike  6:00   11   
 
 

2023 WELLMAN-UNION WILDCAT FOOTBALL 
2023 Junior High Wildcats Schedule 

 
 September 7 (Thursday) Loop Home  5:00    3 
 
 
 September  14 (Thursday) Cotton Center Home  5:30    4 
 
 
 September 21 (Thursday) Hart Home  5:30    5 
 
 
 September 28 (Thursday) Sands Home  TBA    6  
  B-Team vs. Ira Home  TBA 
 
 October 5 (Thursday) Spur  Spur  5:30    7 
  B-Team @ Kress Kress  5:00 
 
 October 12 (Thursday) Amherst Amherst  5:00    8 
   
 
 October 19 (Thursday) Whiteface * Home  5:00    9 
 
 
 October 26 (Thursday) O’Donnell * Home  5:30   10 
 
 
 November 2 (Thursday) Meadow * Meadow  5:30   11   
  B-Team @ Halftime 
 
 


